AP63200/AP63201/AP63203/AP63205
Document number: DS41326 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 18
November 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP63200/AP63201/AP63203/AP63205
3.8V TO 32V INPUT, 2A LOW IQ SYNCHRONOUS BUCK WITH ENHANCED EMI REDUCTION

© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP63200/AP63201/AP63203/AP63205
Ordering Information
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for additional latest information such as Mechanical Data and Device Tape Orientation.
AP6320X XX - X
PackingProduct Version Package
7 : Tape & ReelWU : TSOT260: AP63200
1: AP63201
3: AP63203
5: AP63205
Orderable Part Number Package Mode Frequency VOUT Package Code
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP63200WU-7 TSOT26 PWM/PFM 500kHz Adjustable WU 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP63201WU-7 TSOT26 PWM Only 500kHz Adjustable WU 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP63203WU-7 TSOT26 PWM/PFM 1100kHz 3.3V WU 3000 7” Tape & Reel
AP63205WU-7 TSOT26 PWM/PFM 1100kHz 5V WU 3000 7” Tape & Reel
Marking Information
TSOT26
1 2 3
6 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification Code
  Y  : Year 0~9
 X : Internal Code
(Top View)
5
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Orderable Part Number Package Identification Code
AP63200WU-7 TSOT26  T2
AP63201WU-7 TSOT26  T3
AP63203WU-7 TSOT26  T4
AP63205WU-7 TSOT26  T5
XX: Identification Code
  Y: Year 0 to 9
  W: Week: A to Z: 1 to 26 Week;
        a to z: 27 to 52 Week; z Represents
        52 and 53 Week
   X: Internal Code
AP63200/AP63201/AP63203/AP63205
Document number: DS41326 Rev. 3 - 2
17 of 18
November 2024
© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP63200/AP63201/AP63203/AP63205
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
TSOT26
TSOT26
Dim Min Max Typ
A − 1.00 −
A1 0.010 0.100 −
A2 0.840 0.900 −
D 2.800 3.000 2.900
E 2.800 BSC
E1 1.500 1.700 1.600
b 0.300 0.450 −
c 0.120 0.200 −
e 0.950 BSC
e1 1.900 BSC
L 0.30 0.50 −
L2 0.250 BSC
θ 0° 8° 4°
θ1 4° 12° −